

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur

P.S. Churachandpur

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 102(06)2025 CCP-PS

Date and time of FIR: 18/06/2025 at 02:40 PM

SL No.	Acts	Sections	Description of offence
01	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS)	281	Rash Driving or riding on a public way.
02	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS)	125(A)	Act endangering life or personal safety of others.

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 17/06/2025

Date to: 17/06/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 1815 Hrs

Time to: 1815 Hrs

(b). Information received at PS:

Date: 18/06/2025

Time: 02:40 PM

(c). General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 15

Date & Time: 18/06/2025 at 02:40 PM

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 05 Kms North

Beat No.

(b) Address: Torbung Bazar, Churachandpur.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name

: SINU HERENJ

(b) Father's Name:

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 59 Yrs

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. NIL.

Passport No. NIL

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.

ID Type

sel cel

ID No.

01

NIL

NII.

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

Sl. No.

Address Type

Address

Present address

E/71 BN BSF, Churachandpur

Permanent address

E/71 BN BSF, Churachandpur

(j) Phone number: 7638013202

7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
01	Md Rafijuddin	NIL	Md Naha Tomba	Kwakta Sevla, Moirang Sub- Divisional Bisnupur, Manipur

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

). Partic	ulars of proper	rues of intere	.5t.	Value (in
SI.	Property	Property	Description	Rs.)
No.	Category	Type		NIL
()]	NIL.	NIL	NII.	

10. Total value of property:

11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.

UIDB No.

()]

NIL.

12. First Information contents:

10.

The Incharge of Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur.

Subject: Requisition for logging FIR.

Respected Sir.

On dated 17/06/2025 at about 1815 Hrs No 210541449 Ct/GD Prinee Dhiman of E-Coy 71 Bn BSF (Under Adhoc M&C 19 Bn BSF) was returning from Coy HQ Torbung Bazar to Guard room at red building. A Civil car bearing no MN 06L 13 5839, Nissan Magnite MT XL Colour white which was coming from CCPur side to Moirang, hit to the above Constable. Where the Constable has got an injury in his left side head. The vehicle was driven by Md Rafijuddin S/o Md Naha Tomba, Address - Kwakta Sevla, Moirang Sub-Divisional Bisnupur, Manipur, Patient was taken to MI Room of 19 Gardwal at Kangvai, The medical officer of MI room examined him and found Cyl- Injury on the left- side of the head and administered first - aid. The patient is still under observation of medical officer.

Therefore, I requested you kindly logged the FIR against him. Thank you Sir.

SPICCE COPT-

Sd/-

E/71 BN BSF COY Comdr. SINU HERENJ. AC Age 59 Years Ph. No. 7638013202

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at item No.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (2) Directed (Name of LO.): B Zairemthang

No.

Rank: Sub-Inspector

to take up the Investigation:

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

E.I.R. Read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant, free of cost.

OUR PO

R.O.A.C

14. Signature/ Thumb impression

of the complainant/informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 19/06/2025

Signature of Officer in charge. Police Station

Name: Thangpu Tonsing

Rank: Inspector

No. She Inchange of Police Station. ec lus, Menipus. Suizi. Requisition too Logging Els. Respected Sir. On deted 17/06/2025 al- about-1815 Hes NO 2105 41449 CI/GD Paince Dhimen of E'- (1x 7) BN BSE (Under Adhoe M&C 19 BN 18st) Was refurning from Con 140 Too bying 13 = zer to Guard room al- red building. A civil cas bearing NO MN OGL 13 5839, Nissen Magnife MT XL Colour While Whieb Was Coming brom ce Pur Side te Mois ang, bit- to the above Constable, Where the Constable has got an injury in his libl- side head, the rehiele Was driven by MD Rabijuddin Sto MD Nahatomha, Address - KRRKta Sevice, Moioeng Sub. Divisional Bismupur Manipur Patient- Was taken to mi Coom of 19 Gard Wal al-Kangrai, The medical offices of in room examined him and bound Cul- injury on the Cibl- Side of the head and administered brissl- aid. The Patient- is Still under Observation of Aherebore, I requested you kindly Logged the PIR against him, thank you Sio. treated as of the case FIR No. 102 (06) 2025 CCP-PS US 281/125 (a) BNS. E/71 13~ 138E Cox Comdo.

Orlands to Charge Churachandpur Police

SINU HIZRENJ. AC Age - 59 Years PhNO-7638013202.